DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-856693

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$14.00 \$14.00

Pgs=1

02/10/2015 12:56 PM

NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE CC KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Kevin R. Weiss Betsy K. Weiss 1719 Bougainvillea Drive

Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Kevin R. & Betsy K. Weiss 1719 Bougainvillea Drive

Minden, NV 89423

Escrow No. N1405253-WD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-29-213-039

R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Kevin R. Weiss and Betsy K. Weiss, Husband and Wife, as **Joint Tenants** 

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Kevin R. Weiss and Betsy Weiss, Trustees or their successors in trust, under the Weiss Living Trust, dated April 04, 2011, and any amendments thereto

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: Lot 32, in Block H, as shown on the Official Plat of WINHAVEN, UNIT NO. 2, PHASE A, a Planned Unit Development filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 14, 1990 in Book 990 at Page 1934 as Document No. 234654, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on, by Kevin R. Weiss and Betsy K. Weiss

NOTARYPUBLIC

**WENDY DUNBAR** Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 02-79065-5 - Expires December 16, 2018

STAT	E OF NEVADA-DEC	LARATI	ONOEVA	I TIE EODS	<b>A</b>		
	vascasor raicei (Affilli)	er(s)	ON OF VA	CULFURN	1		\ \
	1320-29-213-039						\ \
b)							\ \
٠).			·				\ \
d)							\ \
	Type of Property:				FOR RECO	RDFRS OPTIC	DNAL USE ONLY
a) c)	☐ Vacant Land☐ Condo/Twnhse		Single Fam.	Res.	Book	Pao	MAL USE ONLY
e)	☐ Apt. Bldg	•	2-4 Plex		Date of Rec	Brding:	
g)	Agricultural	1) II	Comm'l/Ind Mobile Hon		Notes:	7- Ju	IT OK.
i)	Other		THOUGH THOU	116			
3. T	otal Value/Sales Price	of Prope	ırix-•				
L	leed in Lieu of Foreclosi	are Only (	value of pro	nerty)	\$\$	<del></del>	
Ţ	ranster tax Value			1	\$ \$	1	)
	eal Property Transfer Tr	ax Due:	/	1	\$ 0.00		
4. <u>I</u>	Exemption Claimed		7			/ /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exe	mption, p	er NRS 375	090, Section	a <u>#7</u>		
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exemp	tion: <u>Trans</u> t	or to a Trus	no conside	ration	
5 D.				- N			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %  The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the hort							
375.1	indersigned declares and	acknowle	dges, under	penalty of p	erjury, pursu	ant to NRS 37	75.060 and NRS
suppor	rted by documentation if	called un	on to out at	o ute best o	i their infori	mation and bel	lief, and can be
parties	agree that disallowance	of any of	almed	mare me mm	org nonsmit	vided herein.	Furthermore, the
result	in a penalty of 10% of the	ne tax due	plus interes	t at 1% per r	nonth. Pursus	ant to NRS 374	lal lax due, may
	" (IN " II " "		contract and any	auditional air	ioiiiii owed		
Signal	ure <u>and c</u>	$C_{\sim}$		Capac	ity Escr	ow Age	100
Signat	ure			Capac	ity	8	- <del></del>
SE	LLER (CDANTOD) r	ALEXO DOR #		1			
~ ~ ~	LLER (GRANTOR) I (REQUIRE)	D)	ATION	BUY		TEE) INFOR	MATION
Print N	lame: Kevin & Betsy W	7%	Name of the local division of the local divi		All I	EQUIRED)	
	ss: 1719 Bougainvillea			- A	e: Weiss Li		· .
	Minden, NV 89423	DIIVE		Address:		<u>rainvillea Dri</u>	ve
		nto 7:	·		Minden, N	V 89423	
	City, St	13.				City, State Z	Ïр
COMI	PANY/PERSON REQU	JESTING	RECORD	ING (Requi	ired if not tl	ie Seller or Bi	uver)
rriat (	Name: Northern Nevada	t Title Co	mpany		N1405253-V		
Addres	s: <u>1483 Highway 395</u>	Suite B					
Hy, S	late, Zip: Gardnerville.	NV 894	10			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>
No.	AS A PUBLIC R	ECORD T	HIS FORM	MAY BE RE	CUBUEDWA	CDOELLACED	
796		and the second	•			CYCOL TOMEN	